
FYI - Only follow NIACC calendar for Spring Break dates.  Program length is 97 calendar weeks 
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Class 2023-2025 Calendar   
 

Term 1 – Fall 2023 17 weeks Class & 15 weeks Clinical  

August 16 – September 1 School Orientation & Classes begin  

September 4 Labor Day – Campus Closed 

September 5 Fall classes transition to T/TH 

September 6 1st day of Clinical (continues M/W/F remainder of term) 

October 23 Midterm week 

November 23 Thanksgiving – Campus Closed 

November 24 Thanksgiving Break – No clinical 

Thursday, Dec 14 End of Finals week & last day of Clinical for term 

Friday, December 15-
Monday, January 1 Holiday Break:  No class, no clinical.  (for m/u hours Term ends Dec 17) 

  

Term 2 – Spring 2024 16 weeks Class (T/TH) & Clinical (M/W/F) 

Mon, January 1 New years Day Observed by Hospital 

Tues, January 2 Class/clinical resumes 

February 26 Midterm week 

March 11-15 (same as NIACC) Spring Break – No class/no clinicals 

Saturday, April 27 End of Finals week and Term *may not be same as NIACC 

  

Term 3 – Summer 2024 8 weeks Class (T/TH)/Clinical (M/W/F) + 8 weeks Clinical (5 days/wk) 

April 29 Begin Term 3 and summer class schedule 

Friday, May 24 - Monday, 
May 27 Memorial Break 

June 19 Summer Class Final tests; assist at graduation night 5:30-8 pm 

June 24 5 days/week clinical until end of term 

July 1-5 Summer Break/Independence Day – No clinicals, Clinical midterm  

August 31 End of term (for any make up hours) 

  

Term 4 – Fall 2024 15 weeks Class (M/W) & Clinical (T/TH/F) 

September 2 Labor Day – Campus Closed 

September 3 Clinical resumes   T/TH/F 

September 4 Fall Classes start   M/W 

October 21 Midterm week 

November 28 Thanksgiving – Campus Closed 

November 29 Thanksgiving break – No clinical 

Thursday, December 12 End of Finals week & last day of Clinical for term  

Friday, December 13-
Friday, December 27 Holiday Break:  No class, no clinical.  (for m/u hours Term ends Dec 16) 

  

Term 5 – Spring 2025 16 weeks Class (M/W) & Clinical (T/TH/F) 

Monday, December 30 Class/clinical resumes 

February 17 Midterm week 

March TBA (same as NIACC) Spring Break – No class/no clinicals 

April Student Registry Review 2-day Meeting; location TBD  

Saturday, April 26 End of Finals week and Term *may not be same as NIACC 

  

Term 6 – Summer 2025 8 weeks Clinical  

Sunday, April 27 Start clinical (5 days/week) 

Friday, May 23 - Monday, 
May 26 Memorial Break 

Wednesday, June 18 Graduation Ceremony – 6 - 8PM 

 


